SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOLS Scotia, New York

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING GIFTS AND DONATIONS October 28, 2024

WHEREAS, Lincoln Elementary student Ani Chijavadaze and parent Amy Pytlovany solicited the Scotia Rotary for a donation to cover the purchase of a two-inch Red Oak tree and associated planting supplies, with a combined value of \$300, to be placed on the grounds of the Lincoln Elementary School at the corner of Albion Street and Merline Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Scotia Rotary wishes to encourage the compassion of the student making the suggestion while improving the environment in the village and showing appreciation to our dedicated crossing guards and has graciously agreed to donate the required funds;

WHEREAS, the tree will be purchased from the Schenectady County Soil and Water Conservation District, who will deliver the tree with mulch and assist in planting it;

WHEREAS, volunteers will be present to dig the hole for the tree; and

WHEREAS, the Scotia Rotary would also like to place a small plaque commemorating the cooperative actions of the Scotia-Glenville Board of Education, the Scotia Rotary and the Lincoln School student;

Now, Therefore, Be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby accepts with gratitude the donation of said tree and commemorative plaque from the Scotia Rotary and the time and effort of all the volunteers, including Lincoln students and parents and the Schenectady County Soil and Water Conservation District.